Parking Deck 2,201   1,340   -   -

Civic Center 2,214   -   1,697   -   -

Total Business-type activities 902,343   -   838,355   -   201,492

Total Primary Government 1,600,354$   -$   939,716$   78,533$   201,492$

Component Units 82,281$   -$   53,277$   20,824$   200$

General revenues:

Taxes:

Property Taxes Levied for general purposes

Property Taxes Levied for debt service

Local and Municipal Option Sales Tax

Public Utility Franchise Taxes

Business Taxes

 Federal and State aid not restricted for specific purposes

 Investment income

 Gain on sale of assets

 Other

 Total General revenues

Extraordinary Loss (Note III-C)

Transfers

Total general revenues, special items and transfers

Change in net assets

Net assets - beginning of period, as previously stated

Correction of prior year errors

Net assets - beginning of period, as restated

NET ASSETS - END OF PERIOD

Program Revenues

CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2010

(In Thousands)

20

 Governmental Activities

 Business-type

Activities TOTALS

 Component

Units

(128,140)$   -$   (128,140)$

(164,774)   -   (164,774)

(76,588)   -   (76,588)

(23,745)   -   (23,745)

(35,684)   -   (35,684)

(37,911)   -   (37,911)

(51,274)   -   (51,274)

(518,116)   -   (518,116)

-   (28,329)   (28,329)

-   157,424   157,424

-   14,116   14,116

-   (57)   (57)

-   (4,273)   (4,273)

-   (861)   (861)

-   (517)   (517)

-   137,503   137,503

(518,116)   137,503   (380,613)

(7,981)$

222,087   -   222,087   -

112,358   -   112,358   -

202,014   -   202,014   4,832

54,312   -   54,312   -

94,020   -   94,020   -

-   -   -   -

3,962   (37,323)   (33,361)   7,530

456   -   456   -

17,491   -   17,491   10

706,698   (37,323)   669,375   12,372

(2,231)   (26,840)   (29,070)   -

(119,590)   119,590   -   -

584,878   55,427   640,305   12,372

66,761   192,931   259,692   4,391

205,658   6,192,937   6,398,595   111,560

(57,792)   -   (57,792)   -

147,866   6,192,937   6,340,803   111,560

214,627$   6,385,868$   6,600,495$   115,951$

Net (Expenses) Revenues and

Changes in Net Assets

CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2010

(In Thousands)

21

 General Fund
 Capital Projects

Fund

 Municipal
Option Sales Tax

(MOST)

 Other
Governmental

Funds
 Total Governmental

Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 29$   1,611$   -$   81,716$   83,356$
Cash and cash equivalents, Restricted -   -   -   110,604   110,604
Investments in pooled investment fund 116,096   332   -   40,581   157,009
Investments 1,273   -   147   2,116   3,536
Receivables:

Taxes 11,536   -   17,982   5,583   35,101
Accounts 21,187   -   -   3,109   24,296

Due from other governments -   -   -   24,779   24,779
Due from other funds 168,077   972   -   165   169,214

Restricted investments -   61,186   -   145,616   206,802

Other assets 2,686   -   -   -   2,686

Investments in escrow 14,427   -   -   -   14,427

TOTAL ASSETS 335,311$   64,101$   18,129$   414,269$   831,810$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 26,916$   1,365$   -$   26,055$   54,336$

Accrued liabilities, vacations, and compensatory pay 5,185   46   -   407   5,638

Contract retentions -   1,258   -   590   1,848

Notes payable 80,000   -   -   -   80,000
Due to other governments -   -   -   6,962   6,962
Due to other funds 137,815   47,089   18,129   60,915   263,948

Deferred revenue 11 330 - - 2 685 14,015

CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30, 2010
(In Thousands)

Deferred revenue 11,330   -   -   2,685   14,015

Unearned Revenue 1,632   -   -   1,031   2,663

Total Liabilities 262,878   49,758   18,129   98,645   429,410

Fund Balances (Deficit):
Reserved for:

Encumbrances 6,622   18,516   -   45,097   70,235
Special revenue funds -   -   -   36,638   36,638

Capital improvements -   -   -   225,611   225,611
Debt service -   -   -   51,828   51,828

Unreserved:
Designated 16,260   -   -   16,260
Undesignated, reported in:

General fund 49,551   -   -   49,551

Capital projects fund -   (4,173)   -   (4,173)

Special revenue funds -   -   -   (43,550)   (43,550)

Total fund balances 72,433   14,343   -   315,624   402,400

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 335,311$   64,101$   18,129$   414,269$   831,810$

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the statements.

22

(In Thousands)

Total fund balances 402,400$

Accounts receivable 11,398$

Allowance for uncollectible receivables (7,283)   4,115

 Other liabilities are not recognized as current year revenues and, therefore, are

classified as deferred in the above funds 14,015

Land and construction in progress 230,942

Cost of Capital Assets 1,702,219

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (880,253)   1,052,908

 Other assets include amounts that used current financial resources  at the fund